

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14164 of 2025

=====

LEGAL HEIRS OF PASHABHAI AMBARAM PATEL SINCE DECEASED
HITENDRABHAI PASHABHAI AMBARAM PATEL

Versus
JILUBHAI AMARSINH GOHIL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RAKESH R PATEL(3239) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

Date : 17/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, S.O to
12.12.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

SUCHIT

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)